

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, inc. 2010

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT _____

5138 Goehmann Ln.

Fredericksburg, TX 78624

MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. AGENT.	. IT	IS	NOT A	W	٩RF	RAN	ITY OF ANY KIND	BY	SE	LLI	ER,	SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	Y O	TH	ER
Seller Dis Dis not on	ccut	oyin	g the F	or _ or	erty	. If nev	unoccupied (by Sel	ler), per	. ho ty	w l	ong	since Seller has occupied the	Pro	per	ty?
Section 1. The Propert	ty h	as t	the ite	ms i iten	mar is to	ked be	d below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra	(Y) act w), N vill c	o (l lete	N), c rmin	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not conve	ey.		
Item	Y	N	U	It	em			Υ	N	U]	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	~			G	as	Line	es (Nat/LP)				1	Pump: sump grinder		-	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	Ī	2		Н	ot T	ub		V	1		1	Rain Gutters			
Ceiling Fans	V			Ir	iter	con	System		1		1	Range/Stove	V		
Cooktop	1~	1	П	N	licro	wa	ve		Г		1	Roof/Attic Vents	V		
Dishwasher	V			C	utd	оог	Grill	~	Ī		1	Sauna		✓	
Disposal	~			Р	atio	/De	ecking	~			1	Smoke Detector	V		
Emergency Escape				Р	lum	bin	g System	V			1	Smoke Detector – Hearing			,
Ladder(s)		V						ľ		İ		Impaired		~	
Exhaust Fans	1			Р	ool			V			1	Spa	1		
Fences	~			Р	ool	Εq	uipment	V			1	Trash Compactor		1	
Fire Detection Equip.	1	1		Р	ool	Ма	int. Accessories				1	TV Antenna	П	V	
French Drain		~		Р	ool	He	ater	V		/	1	Washer/Dryer Hookup		1	
Gas Fixtures	1	1		Р	ubli	c S	ewer System	<u> </u>	2			Window Screens			
ltem				Υ	N	U			Α	ddi	tior	al Information			
Central A/C				1		☐ electric ☐ gas number of units:									
Evaporative Coolers					7		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units				V			number of units: _	1_	<u> </u>	N	00				
Attic Fan(s)				1			if yes, describe: _	2a	(0	<u>`</u>	attic			
Central Heat				レ			☑ electric ☑ gas	ח	um	эег	of u	inits: <u>6</u>			
Other Heat					V		if yes, describe:								
Oven				V	number of ovens: 2 Defectric gas other:										
Fireplace & Chimney				V		·	☑wood ☐gas lo	gs		mo	ck	other:			
Carport				V			☐ attached ☐ no	ot at	tac	nec					
Garage				レ			☐ attached ☐ for	ot at	tac	hed	<u> </u>				
Garage Door Openers				レ			number of units:	1				number of remotes: 2			
Satellite Dish & Controls	S			~			□owned □leas	ed f	ron	1_1	2)	ZECTV			
Security System				W			☑owned ☐ leas	ed f	ron	۱	3 F	UNKS			
Water Heater				V			n electric n gás		oti	ner:		number of units: _4	7		
Water Softener				/	П		☑owned ☐ leas	ed f	ron	1		2			
Underground Lawn Spri	inkle	∋Γ_					☑ automatic ☐ n	nani	ual	a	reas	covered: Jawn + Trees			
Septic / On-Site Sewer	Faci	ility		1						***************************************		On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-14	107)		
(TAR-1406) 1-01-10			Initial	ed b	y: S	Sell	er: <u>V</u> , <i>B</i>	Σ	and	d B	uyeı	:, P	age	1 (of 5
Real Estate Advisory Team 734 S. Washington Neal Rech	St. Fr	edericl		8624				7	Ph	one; 8	30.997	\	-	s, Va	

									nn Ln.		
Concerning the Property	'		,								
Water supply provided b							ıkno	own [other:		
Was the Property built b	pefore 19	978? 🔁	ofyes □no] unk	nown					
(If yes, complete, s	ign, and	attach '	TAR-1906 con	icer	ning	lead-ba	sed	paint I	nazards).		
Roof Type: weta	L			Ą	ge:	(e))		nav	nazards). 12 years/74eurs	oxim	ate
Is there an overlay roof	covering	g on the	Property (shi	ngl	es or	roof co	veri	ng plac	ced over existing shingles or roof co	verin	ıg)′
ges no vankr	nown										
Are you (Seller) aware of	of any of	f the iter	ms listed in thi	is S	ectio	n 1 that	аге	not in	working condition, that have defec	is, or	are
need of repair?	s ⊡ ∕no	If yes,	describe (atta	ich	addit	ional sh	eets	s if nec	essary):		

***************************************						***************************************					
Cootion 2 Are you /	Sallar\ a		f any dafaata			unatian	_ :		of the followings, (Mark Vec (V) if		
aware and No (N) if yo				OI.	man	unction	S III	i any c	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
· · ·			•								
item	Y	N	Item				Y	N	Item	<u> </u>	N
Basement		14	Floors				<u> </u>		Sidewalks		1
Ceilings			Foundation	***********	lab(s	5)	<u> </u>		Walls / Fences		2
Doors			Interior Wa				ļ	1	Windows		1
Driveways		1	Lighting Fix				ļ		Other Structural Components	—	1
Electrical Systems			Plumbing S	Syst	ems		ļ		·		<u> </u>
Exterior Walls			Roof				<u>L</u>			丄	<u></u>
if the answer to any of t	ne items	s in Sec	tion 2 is yes, e	gxe	iain (attach a	ddit	ional s	heets if necessary):		
Section 3. Are you (S	Seller) a	ware o	f any of the f	ollo	owin	g condi	tion	ns: (Ma	ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and	No (1	ı (k
Condition				V	N	Con	:۵:۱ــ			┰	TN
Aluminum Wiring				1					dation Repairs		N
Asbestos Components				├─		***************************************	~~~~		Repairs	- -	1
Diseased Trees:	*****		rected or rem	-	H		*************		al Repairs	+	┿
Endangered Species/				<u> 107</u>		Rad			аі Керапэ	+	12
Fault Lines	iabitat 0	ni i iope	SILY	 	H	Sett	•••	<i>3</i>		_	
Hazardous or Toxic W	aste			-		 		vemen	f	+	1
Improper Drainage	<u> </u>			-					ructure or Pits	+	t
Intermittent or Weather	r Spring	2		╁┯	H				Storage Tanks	+	1
Landfill	i Oping	·		 	Ħ				ements		
Lead-Based Paint or L	ead-Bas	ed Pt I	Hazards	 	H				asements	+	1
Encroachments onto t					H				hyde Insulation	\dashv	1
Improvements encroa			property	╁╌			**********	enetra		+	b
Located in 100-year FI					H	<u> </u>			Property	+	
Located in Floodway		りいしつ		V		Woo			Topolty	\dashv	~
Present Flood Ins. Co.		,,,,,				·			ion of termites or other wood-	十	
(If yes, attach TAR-14	_								ects (WDI)		1
Previous Flooding into		ictures		\vdash	1	ļ			ment for termites or WDI	\forall	十
Previous Flooding onto			OF CODE H MAP	忆	\forall	·			ite or WDI damage repaired	V	†
Previous Fires		/		۲					of vvo. damage repaired I damage needing repair	一	\overline{V}
Previous Use of Premi	ises for t	Manufad	cture	<u> </u>	H						Ť
of Methamphetamine				1		Ī					

Initialed by: Seller: <u>V</u>

VÔ√ and Buyer: _

(TAR-1406) 1-01-10

						38 Goehr					
Co	ncerning	g the Property at _			Freder	icksburg	TX	78624			
皮	AS 1 ERFO	Ver to any of the ite NEVER THE PRIMED REC TATION 15	SULARLY	o STRI	<u>UCTUR!</u> HILL	ϵ s \cdot 1 ϵ	RMITI	= 772	CATME	NTS	
wh	ich has	Are you (Seller s not been previ	ously disclos	ed in this	notice? [
no	t aware	. Are you (Seller	r) aware of an	ny of the fo	ollowing (f	/Jark Yes (Y) if you	are awa	re. Mark	No (N)	if you are
	□ N	Room additions, in compliance with				rations or r	epairs m	ade witho	ut necess	ary per	mits or not
	図	Manager's nar Fees or asses Any unpaid fee If the Property	sociations or maciation: me: sements are: \$ es or assessments in more that	ent for the P	per _ roperty? [P	Phone:	and are: (] mandat] no	огу [voluntary s below or
	図	Any common are with others. If yes Any optional u		following:			-				
	Ø	Any notices of view Property.	olations of dee	ed restriction	ns or gove	rnmental o	rdinances	affecting	the cond	ition or	use of the
		Any lawsuits or ot to: divorce, forecle					ing the Pr	operty. (Ir	ncludes, b	ut is not	limited
	ď	Any death on the the condition of the		ept for those	deaths ca	used by: na	atural ca	uses, suic	ide, or ac	cident u	nrelated to
	四	Any condition on	the Property wh	hich materia	illy affects	the health o	r safety o	of an indiv	dual.		
	<u>u</u>	•	·	n, lead-base s or other do	ed paint, ur ocumentat	ea-formalde on identifyi	ehyde, or	mold.			
lf t	he ansv	ver to any of the ite	ms in Section (5 is yes, exp	olain (attac	n additional	sheets if	necessar	y):		~~~~

(TAR-1406) 1-01-10

and Buyer:

Page 3 of 5

5138 Goehmann Ln. Fredericksburg, TX 78624 Concerning the Property at _ Section 6. Seller ☑ has ☐ has not attached a survey of the Property. Bection 7. Within the last 4 years, have you (Seller) received any written inspection reports from persons who regularly provide inspections and who are either licensed as inspectors or otherwise permitted by law to perform inspections? yes foo If yes, attach copies and complete the following: Inspection Date Name of Inspector No. of Pages Type Note: A buyer should not rely on the above-cited reports as a reflection of the current condition of the Property. A buyer should obtain inspections from inspectors chosen by the buyer. Section 8. Check any tax exemption(s) which you (Seller) currently claim for the Property: Homestead Senior Citizen Disabled Agricultural □ Disabled Veteran ☐ Unknown Other: Section 9. Have you (Seller) ever received proceeds for a claim for damage to the Property (for example, an insurance claim or a settlement or award in a legal proceeding) and not used the proceeds to make the repairs for which the claim was made? yes of no If yes, explain: Section 10. Does the property have working smoke detectors installed in accordance with the smoke detector requirements of Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code?* unknown no very unknown, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary): *Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code requires one-family or two-family dwellings to have working smoke detectors installed in accordance with the requirements of the building code in effect in the area in which the dwelling is located, including performance, location, and power source requirements. If you do not know the building code requirements in effect in your area, you may check unknown above or contact your local building official for more information. A buyer may require a seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a member of the buyer's family who will reside in the dwelling is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives the seller written evidence of the hearing impairment from a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 days after the effective date, the buyer makes a written request for the seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing-impaired and specifies the locations for installation. The parties may agree who will bear the cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of smoke detectors to install. broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any material information.

Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the Signature of Seller Printed Name: Rhonda Printed Name: Von Jones and Buyer: Page 4 of 5 (TAR-1406) 1-01-10 Jones, Von & R Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

\DDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric: CTEC	phone #: <u>(830) 997-2126</u>
Sewer: Septic	phone #:
Water: well	phone #:
Cable: N/A , Direct TV	phone #:
Trash: Private	
Natural Gas: N/A	phone #:
Phone Company: <u>Verizon</u>	phone #:
Propane: Hill Country Propane	phone #:

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Da	e
Printed Name:	Printed Name:	_



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

02-09-2004

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

AS RE	QUIRED B	Y FEDERAL LAW	
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 5138 G	oehmann L	n.	Fredericksburg
A. LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Every p dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that may place young children at risk of depermanent neurological damage, including and impaired memory. Lead poisoning also residential real property is required to prove assessments or inspections in the seller's prisk assessment or inspection for possible NOTICE: Inspector must be properly cert B. SELLER'S DISCLOSURE: 1. PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PAINT A (a) Known lead-based paint and/or I	I that such pro- eveloping lead g learning disa- to poses a par- vide the buyer possession and lead-paint haz rtified as reque AND/OR LEAD	operty may present exposure to led poisoning. Lead poisoning in you abilities, reduced intelligence quotinticular risk to pregnant women. The with any information on lead-based notify the buyer of any known lead ards is recommended prior to purchaired by federal law. D-BASED PAINT HAZARDS (check	and from lead-based paint ung children may produce ent, behavioral problems, ne seller of any interest in ed paint hazards from risk ad-based paint hazards. A hase."
 (b) Seller has no actual knowledge of the seller has provided the purchal and/or lead-based paint hazards 	E TO SELLER ser with all a	R (check one box only): vailable records and reports perta	, •
Property. C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only): 1. Buyer waives the opportunity to cor lead-based paint or lead-based paint 2. Within ten days after the effective d selected by Buyer. If lead-based p contract by giving Seller written noti money will be refunded to Buyer.	nduct a risk as t hazards. ate of this cor aint or lead-b	ssessment or inspection of the Prontage itract, Buyer may have the Propert ased paint hazards are present,	operty for the presence of by inspected by inspectors Buyer may terminate this
D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check at 1. Buyer has received copies of all information 2. Buyer has received the pamphlet Processing 2. Brokers' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Broker (a) provide Buyer with the federally approvice (c) disclose any known lead-based paint at reports to Buyer pertaining to lead-based period of up to 10 days to have the Proper 3 years following the sale. Brokers are aware CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: The federal period of their knowledge, that the information control is the sale of their knowledge, that the information control is the sale of their knowledge, that the information control is the sale of their knowledge, that the information control is the sale of their knowledge, that the information control is the sale of their knowledge, that the information control is the sale of their knowledge, that the information control is the sale of the sale	rmation listed otect Your Farers have inforred pamphlet and/or lead-base paint and/or le ty inspected; are of their respollowing person	above. mily from Lead in Your Home. med Seller of Seller's obligations u on lead poisoning prevention; (b) sed paint hazards in the Property; ad-based paint hazards in the Pro and (f) retain a completed copy of consibility to ensure compliance. ons have reviewed the information	complete this addendum; (d) deliver all records and perty; (e) provide Buyer a this addendum for at least
Buyer	Date	Seller Von Jones	Date
Buyer	Date	Seller Rhonda B. Jones	Date
Other Broker	Date	Listing Broker Neal Reeh, dba R.E. Ad	Date visory Team

The form of this addendum has been approved by the Texas Real Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms are intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is made as to the legal validity or adequacy of any provision in any specific transactions. It is not suitable for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 1-800-250-8732 or (512) 459-6544 (http://www.trec.state.tx.us)

01A TREC No. OP-L

Real Estate Advisory Team 734 S. Washington St. Fredericksburg, TX 78624



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT			ehmann Ln. urg, TX 78624		
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEW	ER FACILITY ON	PROPERTY:			
	(1) Type of Treatment System:			Treatment	□] Uni	known
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	Drain field	d		U nl	known
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain OF HOUSE (PERM AND CARPORT (PE	Field or Distribution 17 # 4970) RMIT # 3.36	n System: <u>S</u> No We	OUTHEAST ST OF HOUSE	U ni	known
	(4) Installer: <u>PETE MORA</u>	LES			 Un	known
	(5) Approximate Age: Nov. 19	998 AND L	EC. 2004		 Un	known
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:					
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintena If yes, name of maintenance co Phone: Maintenance contracts must be sewer facilities.)	ontractor: contract exp e in effect to opera	ration date: te aerobic trea	tment and certain nor		on-site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks we	ere last pumped?	#3361 b	umped About	TZYRSI	AGO_
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect of lf yes, explain:				☐ Yes	LI-No
C.	(4) Does Seller have manufacture PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMI	•		e for review?	Yes	☑ No
	(1) The following items concerning planning materials perromaintenance contract n	the on-site sewer	facility are atta	ached: al inspection when Canty information	SSF was in	stalled
	(2) "Planning materials" are the submitted to the permitting aut	supporting mater thority in order to c	ials that descr btain a permit	ibe the on-site sew to install the on-site s	er facility the	at are
	(3) It may be necessary for a transferred to the buyer.	buyer to have	the permit t	o operate an on-s	ite sewer t	facility
(TA	.R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Ider	ntification by Buyer		_ and Seller, _	Pag	ge 1 of 2

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- <u>saving devices</u>
Single femily dwelling (1.2 hadrooms less than 1.500 of)	005	400
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

\checkmark		\checkmark			
Signature of Seller Von Jones	Date	Signature of Seller Rhonda B. Jones	Date		
Receipt acknowledged by:					
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date		

APPLICATION FOR PRIVATE SEWAGE SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT AND LICENSE

COMBIRGOTION
DATE 1/2/98 PERMIT NO. 3361 FEE 150.50
1, hereby make an application for a license to construct and operate a
PHONE NO. 230-997-9950
MAILING ADDRESS PO BOX 1364, Fredericksburg, 18.11664
FIRE Croshmann have
SUBDIVISION, DESCRIBED LUCATION OR ATTACH A TOTAL A TO
SIZE ACREAGE OR TRACT 45 SECTION BEGON
House (X) Mobile Home () Other
(Type of Business) Living Area (Agree) Bedrooms (2) Bathrooms (3) Disposal (YCS) Living Area (Agree) Bedrooms (2) Bathrooms (3) Disposal (YCS) Washing Machine (YCS) Dishwasher (YCS) Water Softner (YCS) Other Washing Machine (YCS) Dishwasher (YCS) Water Supply By: Public System () Community () Individual (X)
DATE 11/2/98 INSPECTOR-SANITARIAN MINTER
Authorization is hereby given to the Private Sewage Facility, Gillespie
Department of Health Resources, by the the purpose of
making soil percolation tests, inspecting set to Towns Department of Water
consistent with the water quality program of the Private
Sewage Facility, Gillespie County, Texas.
(If signed by Owner, Authorized Agent. Contractor, provide name, address and phone #)
DATE 11/4/98 Signature of Owner or Authorized Agent
/
Authorization to proceed with construction will be provided after a joint (Owner or Installer and Inspector for the Private Sewage Facility, Gillespis County, Texas survey of the proposed site for the facility and analysis of percolation test data) (If Required)
THIS PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT IS VALID FOR 180 DAYS. OFFICIAL USE ONLY
SITE INSPECTION OR PERCOLATION TEST
DATE PERMIT NO. FEE TYPE SOIL - Rocky () Gravel () Sand () Other SLOPE - Flat () Sloping () Other PERCOLATION TEST RESULTS INCHES FALL/20 MINUTES HOLES (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) PERC. TEST AVERAGE
DATE INSPECTOR-SANITARIAN
240 Harr
100 APT 1000/2C. 240 House 340gal/day

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL

GILLESPIE COUNTY P A

FINAL INSPECT	1.014	•			
DATE 11-4.	-98 PERMI	T NO.	3361	FEE	•
MANUFACTURER	<i>?</i>		V	<u> </u>	
TANK #1 SN#			2 5N#	 .	
	1000/20 GALS.			TYPE	<u>~t.</u>
ABSORPTION TE	LENCH (/)	LENGTH _3			
	D AREA ()				
)	PRIVATE RES	IDENCE ()	
INSTALLER OR	CONTRACTOR _	· Pele	Moreley		
ADDRESS				ONE #	
	4,1998			1	1
(INSPECTION	S REQUIRED AI	MAKE A SKET	D PIPES ARE IN CH OF SYSTEM DISCALE	NSTALLED, BD	LI NOT GOVERED
				7 A	0 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
	73.5		22/3		,
24			159		v.
7.7	73.				
	73	.5 75 5			

APPLICATION FOR PRIVATE SEWAGE SYSTEM GICLESPIE CONSTRUCTION PERMIT AND LICENSE

CUNSTRUCTION PERMIT AND LICENSE
DATE 12/22/04 PERMIT NO. 4970 FEE 15000
I, hereby make an application for a license to construct and operate a private sewage disposal system in Gillespie County, Texas.
OWNER VON & PHONE NO. 9970288
MAILLING ADDRESS 5138 Goehmann Lane, Fréds. TX 18624
HOUSE NO. AND STREET ADDRESS 5139 GOENWANN Lanc SUBDIVISION. DESCRIBED LOCATION OR ATTACH A MAP/SKETCH
SIZE ACREAGE OR TRACT 1838 24.7 SECTION BLOCK LOT DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE TO BE SERVED House () Other Commercial
(Type of Business) Living Area (1735 Bedrooms () Bathrooms () Disposal () Washing Machine () Dishwasher () Water Softner () Other Water Supply By: Public System () Community () Individual
DATE 12/22/64 INSPECTOR-SANITARIAN M. M. WILLES
Authorization is hereby given to the Private Sewage Facility, Gillespie County, Texas, Texas Department of Water Resources, the Texas State Department of Health Resources, or their agents or designees, singly or jointly, to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of making soil percolation tests, inspecting sewage systems, or for any reason consistent with the water quality program of the Texas Department of Water Resources, the Texas State Department of Health Resources and the Private Sewage Facility, Gillespie County, Texas.
DATE = 12/17/04 = hinda Jane
Signature of Owner or Authorized Agent
Authorization to proceed with construction will be provided after a joint (Guner or Installer and Inspector for the Private Sewage Facility, Gillespi County, Texas survey of the proposed site for the facility and analygis of percolation test data) (If Required)
THIS PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT IS VALID FOR 180 DAYS. OFFICIAL USE ONLY
SITE INSPECTION OR PERCOLATION TEST
PERMIT NO. FEE
DATEINSPECTOR-SANITARIAN
COMMENTS:
j
şçanived

FEB 0 9 2805

FIGAL INSPECTION

12/2/2/2 4 A
DATE 12/27/34 PERMIT NO. 4970 FEE 150. 84
TABLE #1 SN# 12-18/A 4 TANK #2 SN#
SI25 TANK 41 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/2
ARSONSELIAN ENERGY (GALS. TANK #2 GALS. TYPE Concrete
AESORPTION TRENCH () LENGTH 96 WIDTH 3 AESORPTION BED AREA () SQUARE FEET $\frac{V^3}{17.70}$ $\frac{17.70}{29.50}$
•
INSTALLER OR CONTRACTOR Tale, Warden
ADMIRE
PHONE # FINAL INSPECTION MADE BY DOWNING MI And
MAKE A SKETCH OF SYSTEM (NOT TO SCALE) Ace attak
The state of the s